To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	and Trademark Of and Trademark Of 103323029
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ADVANCED CLEANUP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Name: ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	o
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>18414 Santa Fe Ave.</u>
Execution Date(s) 10/3/2006	
X Assignment Merger	City: Rancho Dominguez
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Joint Research Agreement	Country:US Zip:90221
Government Interest Assignment	2.p. <u>30221</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Kenneth Green, Averill & Varn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8244 Painter Ave.	x Enclosed
City: Whittier	None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>90602</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: <u>562-698-8039</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: <u>562-693-5243</u>	Expiration Date
Email Address:kgreen@averillvarn.com	b. Deposit account number <u>01-3022</u>
9. Signature:	Authorized User Name
	<u>10/9/2006</u> Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Signature Kenneth Green Name of Person Signing	
Kenneth Green Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: If the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

\*

PATENT REEL: 018406 FRAME: 0034

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of September 1, 2006, between ADVANCED CLEANUP TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of, with offices at 18414 Santa Fe Ave., Rancho Dominguez, CA 90221 and ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, LLC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of CALIFORNIA, with offices at 18414 Santa Fe Ave., Rancho Dominguez, CA 90221;

## WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to TRAVELING DUCT CARRYING EXHAUST FROM MOVING DIESEL POWERED LOCOMOTIVES.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

In consideration for the signing of the Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated September 1, 2006, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in Application Serial No. 11/406,217, entitled TRAVELING DUCT CARRYING EXHAUST FROM MOVING DIESEL-POWERED LOCOMOTIVES, filed April 18, 2006, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this  $\frac{3^{r}}{2}$ day of OCTOBER, 2006.

ADVANCED CLEANUP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Ruben Garcia, President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this 3-24

, 2006, before me, EDGAA W. AVERILC, ke, a notary public

On this  $3^{2^{-4}}$  day of 0CTOSER personally came the above named <u>Ruben Garcia</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

) SS



NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 018406 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 10/12/2006